
Hotel List

PRESS

All hotels included in the Hotel List will be served by the Milano Cortina 2026 transport system.

Please note that due to delays in the signing process, some properties may become available to stakeholders at a later stage. When a property is allocated 
to your specific client group’s hotel pool, it will be listed in the AMS, and stakeholders will be informed by the Milano Cortina 2026 Accommodation Team.

HOTEL LOCATION ADDRESS STAR 
RATING WEBSITE BREAKFAST DAILY 

HOUSEKEEPING RATES (€)

Milano
21 House of Stories Milano Città Studi MIlano Via Enrico Nöe, 24, 20133 Milano MI 3 21houseofstories.com/milano-citta-studi YES YES 168 - 197

B&B Hotel Milano Cenisio Milano Via Messina, 38, 20154 Milano MI 3 www.hotel-bb.com/it/hotel/milano-cenisio-garibaldi YES YES 168 - 197

B&B Hotel Milano Central Station Milano Via Napo Torriani, 9, 20124 Milano MI 3 www.hotel-bb.com/it/hotel/milano-central-station YES YES 168 - 197

B&B Hotel Milano Ornato Milano Via Luigi Ornato, 64, 20162 Milano MI 3 www.hotel-bb.com/it/hotel/milano-ornato YES YES 168 - 197

Hotel Sant’Ambroeus Milano Viale Papiniano 14, 20123 Milano 3 www.hotelsantambroeus.it YES YES 168 - 197

Ibis Milano Centro Milano Via Camillo Finocchiaro Aprile, 2, 20124 Milano MI 3 all.accor.com/hotel/0933/index.it.shtml YES YES 168 - 197

Cortina
Casa Per Ferie Europa Cortina Via Rienza, 1, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 2 www.casaperferieeuropa.it YES YES 196 - 264

Hermine Residence Cortina Via Olivo Sala, 12, 32040 Borca di Cadore BL 2 n/a YES YES 196 - 264

Hotel Baur Am See Cortina Località Lago di Dobbiaco, 1, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 2 www.hotelbaur.it YES YES 196 - 264

Jugendherberge Toblach Cortina Via Dolomiti, 33, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 2 www.jugendherberge.bz YES YES 196 - 264

Locanda Ai Dogi Cortina Piazza Municipio, 21, 32044 Pieve di Cadore BL 2 www.locandaaidogi.it YES YES 196 - 264

Residence Sapelza Cortina Via Conti Künigl, 7, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 2 www.sapelza.it YES YES 196 - 264

Residence Corte Cortina P.le Cortemaggiore snc, 32040 Borca di Cadore BL 3R www.corteresidence.it NO NO 273 - 353

Albergo Meublé Villa Gaia Cortina Via Guide Alpine, 96, 32043 Cortina d’Ampezzo BL 3 www.hotelvillagaia.it YES YES 308 - 413

Albergo Ristorante Cacciatori Cortina Via Ligonto, 26, 32041 Auronzo di Cadore BL 3 www.albergo-ristorante-cacciatori.com YES YES 308 - 413

Guesthouse Rosengarten Cortina Pustertalerstraße, 7, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 3 www.rosengarten.it/it YES YES 308 - 413

Hotel Centrale - Cortina Cortina Via Vecellio, 1, 32041 Auronzo di Cadore BL 3 www.hotel-centrale.it YES YES 308 - 413

Hotel Hell Metzgerei Cortina Piazza Centrale, 3, 39035 Monguelfo-Tesido BZ 3 www.hotelhell.info YES YES 308 - 413

Hotel Il Cardo Cortina Via Belvedere, 91, 32046 San Vito di Cadore BL 3 www.hotelilcardo.com YES YES 308 - 413

Hotel La Nuova Montanina Cortina Via Monti, 3, 32041 Auronzo di Cadore BL 3 www.lanuovamontanina.it YES YES 308 - 413

Hotel Moritz Cortina Viale S. Giovanni, 33, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 3 www.hotelmoritz.it/it YES YES 308 - 413

Hotel Rosengarten Cortina Pustertaler Straße, 15, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 3 www.rosengarten.it/it YES YES 308 - 413

Hotel Sorapiss Cortina Via Monte Piana, 15, 32041 Auronzo di Cadore BL 3 www.hotelsorapiss.it YES YES 308 - 413

Hotel Urthaler Cortina Via Herbstenburg, 5, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 3 www.hotel-urthaler.com/it YES YES 308 - 413

Principe Cortina Ruoppolo, Corso Italia, 250, 32043 Cortina d'Ampezzo BL 3 www.hotelprincipe.it YES YES 308 - 413

Rifugio Malga Peziè de Parù Cortina Località Pocol, SP638, 32043 Cortina d'Ampezzo BL 3 peziedeparu.it/en YES YES 308 - 413

Villa Alpina Cortina Via Roma, 72a, 32043 Cortina d'Ampezzo BL 3 www.villaalpina.it YES YES 308 - 413

Villaggio Ploner Cortina Loc. Carbonin 1, 39034 Dobbiaco BZ 3 www.villaggioploner.it YES YES 308 - 413

Locanda Al Capriolo Cortina Via Nazionale, 108, 32040 Vodo di Cadore BL 4 www.alcapriolo.it YES YES 433 - 582

Hotel Adler & Stube SPA Cortina P.za von Kurz, 3, 39039 Villabassa, BZ 4S www.hoteladler.com YES YES 493 - 641

Val di Fiemme
Hotel Garni Aurora Val di Fiemme Strada de Palua, 25, 38030 Soraga TN 2 www.garniaurora.it YES YES 174 - 203

Albergo Negritella Val di Fiemme Via Stazione, 5, 38030 Ziano di Fiemme TN 3 www.albergonegritella.com YES YES 196 - 226

Eco Park Hotel Azalea Val di Fiemme Via Delle Cesure, 1, 38033 Cavalese TN 3 www.ecoparkhotelazalea.it YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel Corona Val di Fiemme Via Giovanelli, 71, 38099 Carano TN 3 www.hotelcorona.it YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel De Fronz Val di Fiemme Str. de Pont, 35, 38030 Soraga TN 3 www.hoteldefronz.it YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel El Laresh Val di Fiemme Strada de Even, 21, 38035 Moena TN 3 www.laresh.com YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel Erica Val di Fiemme Località Stava, 1, 38038 Stava TN 3 www.wellnesshotelfiemme.com YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel Ganzaie Val di Fiemme Via Ganzaie, 1, 38030 Daiano TN 3 hotelganzaie.wordPress.com YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel La Serenella Val di Fiemme Str. de Moene, 47, 38035 Moena TN 3 www.hotellaserenella.it YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel Latemar Val di Fiemme Via Latemar, 16, 38030 Castello di Fiemme TN 3 www.latemar-hotel.it YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel Panorama Val di Fiemme Via Cavazzal, 7, 38033 Cavalese TN 3 www.panoramacavalese.it YES YES 196 - 226

Hotel Torretta Val di Fiemme Via Prai de Mont, 43, 38030 Bellamonte TN 3 www.hoteltorrettabellamonte.it YES YES 196 - 226

Wellness Hotel Dolomia Val di Fiemme Str. da Molin, 2, 38030 Soraga TN 3 www.dolomiahotel.com YES YES 196 - 226

Verona
Albergo Mazzanti Verona Via Mazzanti, 6, 37121 Verona VR 3 www.albergomazzanti.it YES YES 151 - 182

Best Western Plus Hotel de Capuleti Verona Via del Pontiere, 26, 37122 Verona VR 3 www.hotelcapuleti.it YES YES 151 - 182

Hotel Giulietta e Romeo Verona Vicolo Tre Marchetti, 3, 37121 Verona VR 3 www.giuliettaeromeo.it YES YES 151 - 182
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